
- Case Assignment and Schedul ing Record 

Sec t ion  1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearing v i ces  Completes 

Docket No. 020757-TI Date Docketed: 07/18/2002 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval  o f  t r a n s f e r  o f  customer base and 

Company: A.R.C. Networks, Inc.  
accounts rece ivab le  f rom Nor th  American Comnunications 
Cont ro l ,  Inc.  (ho lde r  o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 4463) t o  A.R.C. 
Networks, Inc .  d/b/a InfoHighway (ho lde r  o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  
No. 4 7 0 2 ) ,  f o r  c a n c e l l a t i o n  o f  C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 4463, and f o r  
waiver o f  c a r r i e r  s e l e c t i o n  requirements i n  Ru le  25-4.118, 
F.A.C. 

North American Comnunications Cont ro l ,  Inc .  

O f f i c i i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: Exp i ra t i on :  

Referred l o :  AUS CAF CCA (CMP) ECR EXT GCL MMS PIF 
(I1()l1 i nd i ca tes  OPR) 

Sect ion 2-OPK Completes and re tu rns  t o  CCA i n  10 workdays. 
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OR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: ( 8 5 0 )  413-6770 
Current CASR r e v i s i o n  Level 

lol 
I. 

2.  
3 .  
4 .  
5 .  
6 .  
7 .  

9 .  
I O .  
1 1 .  
12. 
13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 

19. 
20. 
21. 

a. 

18. 

22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 

29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 

39. 
40. 

28. 

38. 

Due Dates 

Prev ious  Current 

-- 

~- Section 3 - Chairman Completep 

- Hear ing O f f i c e r ( s )  

Assignments a re  as fo l l ows :  

Comnissioners 

I T i T T I  __ E L j  Staf f  1 
__ 

Where panels a re  assigned t h e  sen io r  Comnissioner i s  Panel Chairman; 
the  i d e n t i c a l  panel decides the  case. 
Where one Commissioner, a Hear ing Examiner o r  a S t a f f  Member i s  
assigned the  f u l l  Commission decides t h e  case. 

PSC/CCA015-.C (Rev. 0 1 / 0 2 )  * COMPLETED EVENTS 

- Prehear ing  O f f i c e r  

Comnissioners 

Approved: -- 

-- Date: / / 



Case Assignment and Schedul ing Record 

ces Completes 

- 
-4 

Secti'on 1 - Bureau o f  Records and Hearing S. 

Docket No. 020757-TI Date Docketed: 07/18/2002 T i t l e :  Request f o r  approval o f  t r a n s f e r  o f  customer base and 
accounts rece ivab le  f rom Nor th  American Communications 

Compariy: A . I . C .  Networks. I n c .  Con t ro l ,  I n c .  (ho lde r  o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 4463) t o  A . R . C .  
North American Communications Cont ro l  . I r i c .  Networks. I n c .  d/b/a InfoHighway (ho lder  o f  I X C  C e r t i f i c a t e  
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COMMISSIONERS: 
LILA A. JABER, CHAIRMAN 
J. TERRY DEASON 
BRAIJLIO L. BAEZ 
MICHAEL A. PALECKI 
RUDOLPH “RUDY” E~RADLEY 

r- 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 
BLANCA S. BAYO 
DIRECTOR 
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK) 
(850)413-6330 (ADMIN) 

July 19, 2002 

Susan M. Hafeli, Attorney 
Shaw Pittman LLP 
2300 N Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20037-1 128 

Re: Docket No. 020757-TI 

Dear Ms. Hafeli: 

This will acknowledge receipt of a request for approval of transfer of customer base 
and accounts receivable from North American Communications Control, Inc. (holder of IXC 
Certificate No. 4463) to A.R.C. Networks, Inc. d/b/a InfoHighway (holder of IXC Certificate 
No. 4702), for cancellation of Certificate No. 4463, and for waiver of carrier selection 
requirements in Rule 25-4.1 18, F.A.C., which was filed in this office on July 18,2002, and 
assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is 
conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person’s right to an administrative 
hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 
or FAX (850) 4,13-7180. 

Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 

CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us 
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CCA Official Filing: 
9,13/02*"*********** g:24 AM************* Mat i Ida Sanders************** 1 

Matilda Sanders ?id;':-?&.$ 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jackie Schindler 
Tuesday, September 03,2002 9:21 AM 
CCA - Orders / Notices; Jessica Elliott 
Order / Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 
Docket Number: see below 
Filename ,I Path: see below 

9/3/02 9:18:00 AM 

The following Orders have been moved to GC Orders for issuance - thanks! 

Docket No. 020357-TP 
File Name: 020357or.jae 
NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER GRANTING APPROVAL OF PURCHASE OF RESIDENTIAL 
LOCAL AND LONG DISTANCE CUSTOMER BASE AND RELATED TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSETS AND WAIVING 
THE CARRIER SELECTION REQUIREMENTS OF RULE 25-4.1 18, FAC 

Docket NO. 020757-TI 
File Name: 020757or.jae 
NOTICE OF PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION ORDER GRANTING WAIVER OF CARRIER SELECTION 
REQUIREMENTS OF RULE 25-4.1 18, FAC 

1 



- ,- 

CCA Official Filing: 
Mat i Ida Sanders************** 1 9/30,1(42"************ 11:35 AM************* 

Matilda Sanders /3& -(gJ 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

3 Carolyn Craig 
Monday, September 30,2002 11 :35 AM 
CCA - Orders / Notices; Jessica Elliott; Jackie Schindler 
Order 1 Notice Submitted 

Date and Time: 

Filename / Path: see below 

9/30/02 1 1 :33:00 AM 
Docket Number: 020774-T1020357-TP AND 020757-TI 

Consummating Orders in each of the above referenced dockets have been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. 

Thanks! 

Jackie 
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